## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	)136	Version:	1	Name:	NW Connector 104963.03	
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/26	6/2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/14	/2015			Final action:	4/14/2015	
Title:	Approval of TDOT contract covering right-of-way and construction on Northwest Connector Section 1						
Sponsors:	City Clerk, Engineering Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. NW Connector-104963.03						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
4/14/2015	1	City Cou	ncil		a	oproved as recommended	Pass

Approval of TDOT contract covering right-of-way and construction on Northwest Connector Section 1

received and filed

## SUMMARY:

4/7/2015

The agreements and contracts on the Northwest Connector that were made many years ago are not in the same detail and format currently used by TDOT and they are requesting that new contracts be approved that cover all the areas.

This contract covers the right-of-way and construction for Section 1 of the Northwest Connector. It shows that TDOT ("Department") was responsible for construction. The City is entitled to reimbursement covering 100% of the right-of-way costs.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract.

Work Session

1